
The English-Speaking The English-Speaking 
UnionUnion

2024 Directory



The English-Speaking Union of the United States

Expands minds
Strengthens friendships
Unlocks opportunities
Through the use of the English language.

Founded in 1920, the English-Speaking Union of the United States is a national
membership organization with more than 4,000 members organized in 65 
Branches across the country. ESU members and volunteers are the pillars of our 
educational and cultural programs as they work in their local communities to 
carry the ESU mission forward. The English-Speaking Union of the United States 
shares fellowship with more than 50 independent ESUs around the world, in-
cluding the English-Speaking Union of the Commonwealth in London.

For 100 years, the ESU educational and cultural programs have enriched the lives 
of American students, teachers, English language learners and ESU members.



Karpowich, Karen
President & Executive Director
Branch Liaison for Boston, Greenwich, 
Syracuse, Charlotte, Charlottesville, 
Richmond, Salisbury

Darling, Grace
Marketing Communications Coordinator

DiFilippo, Anthony
Controller
Branch Liaison for Central Pa, 
Monmouth, Philadelphia, Princeton, 
Cincinnati, Cleveland, Indianapolis, St. 
Louis, Kansas City, SW Virginia

212-818-1200 ext. 222
kkarpowich@esuus.org

212-818-1200 ext. 223
gdarling@esuus.org 

212-818-1200 ext. 228
adifilippo@esuus.org 

STAFF

Arvelo, Geraldo
Operations/IT Assistant Manager

212-818-1200 ext. 244
garvelo@esuus.org

Bigelow, Elizabeth
WRENCH Coordinator

ebigelow@esuus.org

Biriukova, Anastasiia
Receptionist/Administrative Assistant

212-818-1200 ext. 219
abiriukova@esuus.org 



Liotta, Maryellen
Shakespeare Manager

212-818-1200  ext. 246
mliotta@esuus.org 

STAFF

Ivanova, Rossana
Development Consultant

212-818-1200
rivanova@esuus.org 

Hudson, Matt
Manager of Volunteer Services

212-818-1200  ext. 245
mhudson@esuus.org 

Short, DeAndre
Membership Services Coordinator

212-818-1200  ext. 210
dshort@esuus.org

Patel, Radhika
National Bookkeeper

212-818-1200  ext. 225
rpatel@esuus.org

Hart, Karl
Senior Manager of Student Services

212-818-1200 ext. 226
khart@esuus.org 



STAFF

Williamson, Noel
Facilities/Porter

212-818-1200
noelwilliamson@esuus.org 

Weitz, Rona
Director of Immigrant Programs
Branch Liaison for Austin, Houston, 
New Orleans, Shreveport, Denver, LA, 
Portland, Seattle, Research Triangle

212-818-1200  ext. 239
rweitz@esuus.org 

Unger, Deborah
Executive Assistant

212-818-1200  ext. 237
dunger@esuus.org 

Uhl, Alice
Director of International Programs, 
Shakespeare & Debate
Branch Liaison for Atlanta, 
Birmingham, Charleston, Nashville, 
Savannah, Central Florida, Naples, 
Palm Beach, Kentucky, Colonial, 
Lexington

212-818-1200  ext. 212
auhl@esuus.org 



Albany

Jay Jakovic

Atlanta

Susan Phillips

Austin

Dr. Lena Salha

Birmingham

Thad Long

518-281-0731 
inlandabstract@gmail.com 

678-923-4702 
SPhillips@phillipspart.com 

512-914-2134 
lenasalha@gmail.com  

205-746-5732 
thadglong@icloud.com  

BRANCH PRESIDENTS

Boston

Paul T. Boghosian

617-306-7756
ptbharborside@gmail.com

Central Florida

Janice D. McClure

407-645-1283
janmcclure407@gmail.com



BRANCH PRESIDENTS

Central Pennsylvania

Dr. Karen Blair-Brand

814-577-7165
blairkaren166@gmail.com 

Charleston

Lawrence Hollingsworth

401-607-2288
lawrencehollingsworth@yahoo.com 

Charlotte

Stefanie Staton

704-364-9340
staton2011@gmail.com

Charlottesville

Dr. Henry P. Williams

434-981-0444
phil.williams.3rd@gmail.com

Cincinnati

Suzanne Schweller

513-405-5018
sschweller@fuse.net 

Cleveland

William Kennedy

216-543-3953
billkennedy@windstream.net 



BRANCH PRESIDENTS

Colonial, NC

Robert J. Husson

252-626-6049
bob.husson@gmail.com

 

Denver

Cynthia Poinsett

303-641-1059
cepoinsett65@gmail.com

Greenwich

Natalie T. Pray

203-869-3230
nataliepray@aol.com 

Indianapolis

Mary Ann Bradley
Debra W. Lloyd

317-514-8566
mabmfw@sbcglobal.net

317-490-6748
debra-lloyd@att.nett

Kansas City

Julie A. Robinson

816-510-9425
jazzladyrs@hotmail.com

Hawaii

Prof. Mark Lawhorn Ph.D.

808-352-2324
lawhorn@hawaii.edu



BRANCH PRESIDENTS

Lexington

Dr. Julia Van de Water

540-460-0093
vandewaterj@comcast.net 

Los Angeles

Elisa Richardson

562-708-2030
richardsonelisa7@gmail.com 

Memphis

Arthur Oliver

901-569-3471
arthur.w.oliver@gmail.com

Monmouth County

Dr. Ralph Wyndrum

732-809-3811
Ralph@Wyndrum.com

Naples

Pamela Grabczynski-Voss

239-771-6883
pgrabczynski@aol.com 

Kentucky

Kate Nitzken

502-544-0332
ksnvocal@gmail.com



BRANCH PRESIDENTS

New Orleans

Dave Grissett

504-586-3488
dgrissett@hotmail.com

Palm Beach

Charles Poekel

973-495-0004
poekel@aol.com

Philadelphia

Deborah Webster

609-560-3534 
wickribbon@aol.com 

Portland

Richard F. Lancefield

503-880-2892 
flancefi@gmail.com  

Princeton

Christian Kirkpatrick

609-443-3138 
christian_kirkpatrick@yahoo.com  

Nashville

Dr. Susan Robin Sinclair

615-423-3818 
robinfive@aol.com  



BRANCH PRESIDENTS

Richmond

Ellen LeCompte

804-382-7936
ellenlecompte906@gmail.com

Salisbury

Gerald A. Wood

704-213-6008 
gerry@oldyorkllc.com 

Sandhills/Pinehurt

Brian Burns

910-603-2365 
burnshome2018@gmail.com  

Savannah

Diane and Randy Brannen

912-441-6754
BrannenGA@aol.com

 

Research Triangle

Elaine Wood

919-673-5881 
elaine.wood@bhhsysu.com

San Francisco

Alaister G. Smith



BRANCH PRESIDENTS

St. Louis

Barbara Lewington

Syracuse

Barbara W. Weller

314-550-1383 
bdlewington@gmail.com  

315-468-5039
dihcrob@aol.com

Southwest Virginia

R. Curtis Steele

540-389-0704 
curt.steele@gmail.com  

Shreveport

Robert McGowen

318-469-8839
rm.mcgowengmail.com

Seattle

William Maschmeier

206-285-1373 
wmaschmeier@usa.net

 



OFFICERS

Dr. E. Quinn Peeper
Chairman

Darryl McCormick
Vice Chairman

Karen Karpowich
President & Executive Director

H.E. Dr. Paul Beresford-Hill CBE
Chairman Emeritus

Crescent City Physicians Inc., 
Obstetrician, New Orleans, LA

Stamford Hospital System, SVP 
Talent and Culture, retired, 
Stamford, CT



DIRECTORS AT LARGE
Donald Best

Dr. Gregory Buck

Dr. Julia Churchill 
Van de Water

Mary Coleman Way

Susan Ferris

Bruce Haefner

Barbara Hughes

Mark Lawhorn, PhD.

Dr. Mary Lee

Real Estate Investor, Los Angeles, CA

Texas A&M University - Corpus Christi, 
Associate Professor, Biomedical Sciences

Co-Founder, Fit Via Vi Film and Theater 
Production Company, Paradise Valley, AZ

Retired Teacher, Marketing Consultant, 
Portland, OR

Retired, CPA, Earth Science and Financial 
Accounting, Denver, CO

Retired Teacher, Winter Park, FL

Retired School Library Specialist and 
Administrator, Lexington, VA

Professor at Kapi’olani Community College, 
Honolulu, HI

Veterans’ Administration Medical Center, Medical 
Director for Intensive Community Mental Health 
Recovery, Medical Director, WDC



Partner, M&A and Securities Practice Group of 
Blank Rome LLP

PwC Cloud and Digital Strategy Partner/Principal, 
Houston TX

Stacy Louizos, Esq.

Susan Phillips

John Rampe

John Sapp, Esq.

Michelle Seale

Barbara Stark

Bruce Thompson

Beatrice von der 
Schulenberg

Mark Walter

DIRECTORS AT LARGE

Residential and Commercial Development

Hospitality Development Group, President, 
Gibsonia, PA

Retired Speech Pathologist, Master Gardener 
Volunteer, Equestrian in Dressage

Chief Operating Officer, Phillips Partnership, PC,
Atlanta, GA

Financial Professional, Truist Advisory Services, 
Atlanta, GA

Retired Businessman and Teacher, Cleveland, OH

Retired Lawyer, Pinehurst, NC




